						OJI ZK			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	3 (#618) (181	4-16-20				U.S. Pate	Departmen	nt of Conference (C	umerce mice
	1	10167530)6	⊪ œv ~dEE	T			<u> </u>	
		PATENTS	ONL	.Υ	• ***		APR -		001
TO: The Commissioner of I	atents and Trademark				inal do	unient(s) or cop	y(ies).	
Submission Type X New		Conveyand X Assignm		 1	rity Agr	eenent		pages with take that the thirty	The State of the S
Resubmission (Non-R Document ID#	ecordation)	License		Chan	ige of N	ame	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Property of the second	The second s
Correction of PTO Erro	rame #	Merger		U.S. Gov	emmer	nt			
Corrective Document	rame #	ſ		ONLY by U.S.	Governme	nt Agencie			
	atte *	<u> </u>		partmental Fi	1		ret File		
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Timothy (Guzi	X Mark if ad	ditional	names of conv	eying pa	rties attac	Month	Day	rte Year 99
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Dinanath	F. Rane		-				Month	ution Dar Day	Year 99
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Party			Ma	urk if additional	names o	of receivin	g parties :	attache	ď
Name (line 1) Schering	Corporation						If docume is an assi receiving	gament	and the
Name (line 2)]	domiciled States, an		
Address (line 1) 2000 Gal	loping Hill Roa	d]	of a dom representa (Designati	ative is a ion musi	t be #
Address (line 2)]	separate d Assignme		пиот
Address (line 3) Kenilwor	th City	New Jersey State/C		S.A.	0703 Zir	33 Code]		
Domestic Representat		ldress	Enter fo	or the first Rece	iving Pa	rty only.			-
Name								·	
Address (line 1)									
Address (tine 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
	- \ F	OR OFFICE USE	ONLY						ļ

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Alfairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0451-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Name Henry C. Jeanette Address (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	FORM PTO Expires 06/30/09 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Address (ine 1) Patent Dept. K-6-1, 1990 Address (ine 2) Schering-Plough Corporation Address (ine 3) 2000 Galloping Hill Road Address (ine 4) Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033-0530 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Member (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number on Number PCT	Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	908-298-5041
Address (ine 2) Schering-Plough Corporation Address (ine 2) 2000 Galloping Hill Road Address (ine 4) Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033-0530 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT Supplication number PCT	Name	Henry C. Jeanette		
Address (ine 4) Address (ine 4) Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033-0530 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number (s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number polly if a U.S. Application Number pcT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT P	Address ([in-1)	Patent Dept. K-6-1, 1990		
Address time of Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033-0530 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number Action Authority Authority Authority Authority Authority Authority Authority Au	Address (line 2)	Schering-Plough Corporation		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 3)	2000 Galloping Hill Road		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Address (line 4)	Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033	-0530	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Num	Pages		es of the attached conveyance document	# 7
Patent Application Number(s) 09/465,523	Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	per(s) Mark If addition	onal numbers attached
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Pa		· · · · · · .
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	09/465,523	s being filed together with a new Patent		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Henry C. Jeanette	Ente only has r	r PCT application number If a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: 19-0365	Fee Amount			40.00
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette	Deposit a	of Payment: Enclos Account payment by deposit account or if additin	ed Deposit Account Monal fees can be charged to the account.)	-0365
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Henry C. Jeanette March 37, 2001		Au	thorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No 🗌
Attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry C. Jeanette Henry	Statement ar	nd Signature		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	attache indicate	ed copy is a true copy of the ori ed herein.	ginal document. Charges to deposit acco	ount are authorized, as
			Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FOR CONTINUATION FOR PATENTS (TION	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	21 Halk it addition	onal names of conveying parties attache	ed Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Lan K. Mallams		12 09 99
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	lan B. Cooper		Month Day Year 12 09 99
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	onald J. Doll		12 09 99
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached
•	eceiving Party(ies)	mark is additional manager to serving p	an neg attention
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Zip	Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country 2	Cip Code
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) [Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (e same property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)

FORM PTO-1(Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		DATION FOR! CONTINUAT PATENTS C			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa		X Mark If additio	nal names of conveying p	arties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	_			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	iyyoor M. Girijava	llabhan			12 09 99
Name (lips 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	rthur G. Taveras				12 09 99
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) C	orey Strickland				12 09 99
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)		Mark if additional names o	of receiving par	ties attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	od•
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attacted. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Çod•
Application N	umber(s) or Patent N Patent Application Number or 1	umber(s) [the Patent Number (Mark if additional nu		
	tent Application Number			Patent Nun	

FORM PTO-1(Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM CONTINUATE PATENTS O	ION	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	mark ii edutdott	al names of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	oseph M. Kelly	•	12 09 99
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	lanping Chao		12 09 99
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	lark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
	eceiving Party(ies)	•	-
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country Z	ip Cod●
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attacted. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Enter either the	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) [Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (0)		the same property).
Pa	ent Application Number(s)	Patent N	umber(s)

PATENT CASE: IN0972K1

(Joint)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration paid to us,

(1)	limothy Guzi	_ (2)	Dinanath F. Kane
(3)	Alan K. Mallams	(4)	Alan B. Cooper
(5)	Ronald J. Doll	(6)	Viyyoor M. Girijavallabhan
(7)	Arthur G. Taveras	(8)	Corey Strickland
(9)	Joseph M. Kelly	(10)	Jianping Chao
(1)	ectively residing at Chatham, New Jersey	_ (2)	Morganville, New Jersey
(3)	Hackettstown, New Jersey	$\frac{-}{-}$ (4)	West Caldwell, New Jersey
(5)	Maplewood, New Jersey	(6)	Parsippany, New Jersey
(7)	Denville, New Jersey	_ (8)	North Plainfield, New Jersey
(9)	Parlin, New Jersey	_ (10)	Summit, New Jersey

by **SCHERING CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal office at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, United States of America, (hereinafter called "**ASSIGNEE**"), we each do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **ASSIGNEE** each of our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries in

"FARNESYL PROTEIN TRANSFERASE INHIBITORS"

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent, executed on

December 9, 1949	by Timothy Guzi
Jeenshy 9, 1599	by <u>Dinanath Rane</u>
December 9, 1999	by <u>Alan K. Mallams</u>
Das 9. 1999	by <u>Alan B. Cooper</u>
December 9, 1989	by Ronald J. Doll
De comber 9, 1999	by <u>Viyyoor M. Girijavallabhan</u>
December 9,1999'	by Arthur G. Taveras
Dec 9, 1999	by Corey Strickland
Dec 9.1999	by Joseph M. Kelly
Dec 9, 1999	by Jianping Chao

and officially identified by the United States Patent and Trademark office* as Application No. 09/465,523 filed on 12/16/99, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of **ASSIGNEE**, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid inventions and discoveries in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified patent application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other

Page 2

international arrangement to which the United States now is or hereafter becomes a signatory, in and to any and all Letters Patent that issue on any of the aforesaid patent applications, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which a Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation. registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Executed this day of December	_, 19 <u>_</u> 99	·
12-9-		_ L.S.
Timothy Guzi		
Executed this q1\overline{L} day of	_, 19 <u>9</u> §	_·
Dinardh L. Joure.		_ L.S
Dinanath Rane		
Executed this 9th day of	_, 19 <u>99</u>	
Ald Mallans.		_ L.S
Alan K. Mallams		

Executed this day of	, 19 <u><i>FF</i></u> .
Me B. Cay	L.S.
Alan B. Cooper	
Executed this 9th day of December	
Lonald Jr. Ooll	L.S.
Ronald J. Doll	
Executed this day of day of	, 19 <i><u>']'/</u>'</i>
1/4 Gualiabhain.	L.S.
Viyyoor M. Girljavallabhan	
Executed to get and december	, 19 <u>99</u> .
	L.S.
Arthur G. Taveras	
Executed this day of	, 19 <u>९१</u> . L.S.
Corey Strickland	L.O.
Executed this 9th day of December Joseph M. Kelly Joseph M. Kelly	10 7 5
Oseth M. Kelly	_, 19 <u></u> . L.S.
Joseph M. Kelly	
Executed this 9th day of Docember	
my dr	L.S.
Jianping Chao	

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of) ss:
County of Aunt)
On this day of, 19, personally appeared before me <u>Timothy Guzi</u> to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal) Motary Public
DENISE A. BUFFARDI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT My Commission Excites Dec. 17, 2001
State of A
County of Wright) ss:
On this day of while, 19, personally appeared before me Dinanath Rane to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal) Misse of Buffied.
Notary Public DENISE A. BUFFARDI
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 17, 2001
State of) ss:
County of <u>livin</u>)
On this
(Seal) Alatabe Derise L. Beffel

DENISE A. BUFFARDI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 17, 2001

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 011670 FRAME: 0889

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of) ss:	
County of flam	
	n bu , 19 , personally appeared wn, and known by me to be the same person egoing instrument, and acknowledged that he wn free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	Derise a Buffudi
	Notary Public
	ÓENISE A. BUFFARDI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	My Commission Expires Dec. 17, 2001
State of)	
County of Win) ss:	
On this 94 day of 24	Curry, 1999, personally appeared
before me Ronald J. Doll to me know	yn, and known by me to be the same person
(she) executed the same, of his (her) or	egoing instrument, and acknowledged that he wn free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal)	Mexica la Butherdi
	Notary Public
	DÉNISE A. BUFFARDI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	My Commission Expires Dec. 17, 2001
State of // State	
County of Uin) ss:	1 00
On this day of	n to me known and known by me to be the
same person described in and who	n to me known, and known by me to be the executed the foregoing instrument, and the same, of his (her) own free will for the
(Seal)	
(O'SGI)	Derie a. Duffredi
	DENISE A BUFFARD
3516_1	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 17, 2001

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of
County of Lum) ss:
On this day of, 19, personally appeared before me <u>Arthur G. Taveras</u> to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seai) Notary Public Notary Public
DENISE A. BUFFARDI
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 17, 2001
State of
County of Union) ss:
On this OTT day of Dember, 1993, personally appeared before me Corey Strickland to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.
(Seal) Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL"
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Notary Public, State of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 26, 2000
State of //) ss:
County of the state of the stat
On this day of
(Seal)
DENNOTARY BUFFARDI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Dec. 17, 2001

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of New Jersey)
ss:
County of Union

On this 9th day of Deamber, 1999, personally appeared before me Jianping Chao to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

(Seal)

Notary Public

JoAnn O'Dell
Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires July 19, 2000

3516_1

PATENT RECORDED: 04/02/2001 REEL: 011670 FRAME: 0892